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February 15, 2019

President/CEO President/CEO

Helmet House, Inc. Helmet House, Inc.

c/o Cogency Global, Inc. 26855 Malibu Hills Road

1325 J Street, Suite 1550 Calabasas Hills, CA 91301

Sacramento, CA 95814

President/CEQ President/CEO

Revzilla Motorsports, LLC Revzilla Motorsports, LLC

38 Jackson Street, Suite 100 c/o PHS Corporate Services, Inc.

Philadelphia, PA 19148 1313 N. Market St., Suite 5100
Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”™) are:

Helmet House, Inc.
Revzilla Motorsports, LLC

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Cortech Micro 2.0 Tank Bag —black faux | Revzilla Motorsports, LLC | Helmet House, Inc.
leather
0976147-0006276113
HH-8225-2405-00

PO 114915

RN 129783

Revzilla Order# 24049473

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DEHP and DINP can
occur through direct skin contact with the faux leather when it comes into contact with bare hands during
fitting and removal of the tank bag. If the faux leather becomes wet due to contact with water and is
handled, or held in contact with wet skin, aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates have been reported to be
faster than neat DEHP permeation. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure to DEHP and DINP through ingestion can occur by touching the product with
subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

' The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 3, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Fvan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 15, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEQ President/CEO

Helmet House, Inc. Helmet House, Inc.

c/o Cogency Global, Inc. 26855 Malibu Hills Road

1325 J Street, Suite 1550 Calabasas Hills, CA 91301

Sacramento, CA 95814

President/CEO President/CEO

Revzilla Motorsports, LLC Revzilla Motorsports, LLC

38 Jackson street, Suite 100 c/o PHS Corporate Services, Inc.

Philadelphia, PA 19148 1313 N. Market St., Suite 5100
Wilmington, DE 19801

On February 15, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

February 15, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

(E¥an J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare;
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Dated: February 15,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honarabie Nancy Q'Maitey
Alameda County District Actorney
1275 Fallan Street, Room 200
Oakland, CA 94612

The Hanaratle Michael atwell
Alpine Counry District Attarney
17300 Hwy 49, PQ dox 248
Markleeville, €A 36120

The Honarabte Tadd Riebe
Amador Caunty District Attarney
7498 Court Street

lackson, CA 95642

The Honorable Michae! Ramsay
Butte County District Atterney
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95963

The Honorable Barhara Yogk
Calaveras County District Attarney
321 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Hanorable jann Marthews Jeauchsmp
Calusa Caunty District Attarney

348 Fifth Street, #101

Colusa, CA 95922

The Honorable Mark Psterson

Cantra Zasta County Districr Actomey
300 ‘Ward Street

Martinez, CA 34553

The 4onorasie Yarn Tersan

£l Dorade Counry DisTict Actorasy
513 Msin Straer
Placanyille, 2A 35567

The Honorabie Lisa Smittcamp
Fresna County District Aczorney

2220 Tufare Straet, #2500
Fresno, CA 33721

The Honorabile Dwayne Stawart
Glenn County District Arterney
125 5, Murdpe Straer

Willows, €A 95983

The Honorahie Viaggie Fleming
Humboldt County Districz Attarmney
825 5" Street, Fourth Floor
Eureka, CA 35507

The Honarable Silberr Sterp
imperial County Disirict Artamey
340 West Main Street, Surte 107
€ Zentro, €A 32243

The Hanarabie Thomas Haray
inyo County District Attarney
PG 3ox, Drawer 2
independence, CA 33525

The Honorahle Lisa Green
Kern Caunty District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, Ca 93301

The Hanarable Xeith Fagundes
Kings County District Artarney
1400 ‘Nast 'acay Jolavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake County Oistrict Attarmey
155 North Farhes Straet
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The donoratle Stacay Mortgomery
tassen County District Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanuile, CA 36130

The Honorable lackie Ltacey

iLos Angeles County Disirict Atorney
210 West Temple Street, Suite 13600
Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorable Bavia Linn
Niadera Caunty District Astorney
209 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msders, CA 326837

The Honcraiie Edward Serheriar:
Miarin Caunty Bistriat Attorney
3501 Zivic Canter Drive, Roem
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honarable Thamas Cooke
Mariposa Caunty Disirict Attormey
5201 lanes Street, P.C. Rax 730
Mariposs, CA 95338

The Honarsbie £ David Eyster
Mengocino County Disno Artarney
100 Narth State Sireet, P C. 8ox 100G
Ukian, CA 354382

The Honorsbie Larry Morze i
Mercad Caunty District Attornay
550 W Main Sir2et

Mercad, £a 33340

Tha +onorabla sordar Funx

Madec Caupty Discricr Arrornes
204 3
Alturas, JA 35102

T 3grear, S

fha ~ancrab.

Mana County
P 35 3exal?
Birdgepart, 24 33527

The Hanorahbie Desp “licos
Manrtaray Zounry Sistrer Aornay
A O 8ox 1131

Saiinas, CA 335032

The Honcrabie Allisan Aaley
Napa County Gistrnes atarnay
Carithers Suilding

931 Parkway Mail

2.2 Box 720

Napa, CA 34559

The Hoarabie Ciifford Newail
Nevada Zaunty District Attornaey
201 Commercial Straer

Nevada City, CA 35353

The Herorsble Tonv Rackauckas
Orange Caunty Disgick Amarney
401 Civie Cantar Drive West
Ssn 4na, CA §2701

The Hanarable . Scatt Dwens
Placar County District Attorney
10810 justice Center Drive Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35679

The Honarabie David Hollister
Plurnas County Districr Attormey

20 Main Straet, Room 404
Quincy, £ 95371

The honoraoie Micnae) nestnn
Rjverside County Oistrict Attorney
3960 Srange Street

Aiverside, TA 32501

The Honorable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento Zounty District Artorney
301 G Street

Sacramento, <A 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

San Benito County District Attarney
413 1™ Street, Second Floar
Hallister, CA 35203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

3an Bernardino County District Attamey
303 West 3™ Street, 6™ Floor

S5an Bemardine, CA 32415-1502

The Honorable Bonnie Sumanis
San Diega County Dismict Attorney
330 W. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Hanorable George Gascon

5an Francisco County Districc Attermey
450 Bryant Street, Room 322

$an Frandsen, €A 34103

The Honcrable Tori Verber Sajazar
San foanuin Caunty Cistrict Attorney
222 €ast \Weber Avenue, Raom 202
Stackicn, €A 35201

The Honorzbie Dan Sow

Sarn Luis Sbispa County District Attorney
1035 Psim Street, 4" Floor

5an Luis Obispo, £A 93408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagstaffe
3an Mateo County District Attorney
400 Sounty Centar, #4

Rzdwaod , CA 34063

Tine Honorsbie joycz Dud!ey
Santa 3arhara Zouncy Diser
Santa 8ardarz

Arorney

Sarira 3aroara, CA 3

T2 qonarable jeff

5anta Jara Zouniy BisTrct Artarney
70 wnestHedding Soraer, Wast A

3an iose, CA 351:0
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The Honorabie ieff Foseit
Santa Zruz Tounty District Attorney
70% Scean Sirser, Room 200

Santa Zruz, LA 33060

The Haroranle Stephanie 3riagact
Shasta County Distrect Attarnay
1355 Mest Street

Redding, €A 360G

The Honorable tawrenca allen
Siarra County District Attorney
100 Courthause Squara
Downieville, CA 95936

The Honorable james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou County District Attorney
P 2. 8ox 386

Yreka, €A 36097

The Hanarable Krishna Abrams
Solane Zounty District Actormeay
875 Taxas Straet, Suita 4500
Fairfield, ZA 33533

The Honorable ill Ravitch

Sonoma County Disorict Arromey
&00 Administration Drive, Room 212§
Santa Rosa, £A 95403

The Hanorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attarney
332 i2™ swreer, Swite suU
Mudestu, CA 33354

The Hanorable Amanda Hopner
3utter County District Actarney
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, €A 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama Caunty Olstrict Artorne\e
444 Oak Streer, Aoom L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryford
Trnity County District Attarney
£.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, €A 36093

The donarable Tim Warg
Tulare County District Attorney
221 South Maoney Baulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 92293.45453

The Hanarable Laura Krieg
Tuolurmne Caunty Distric Attarney
423 North Washingtan Sireet
Sonora, CA 35370

The Honarable Gregary Tatnen
Ventura County Districy Atterney
800 South Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Hanaorabie leff Reisig
“aio County District Attarney
301 Second Skreet
Woadland, CA 95535

The Honorabie Patricik McGrac
‘fuba County District Actamey
2:5 h Stre=t

Marysville, CA 35901

The Honaranie Mike Feyar

Dffica arthe Tity Attarmev tic 3
300
204 Marih Mamn Siraas

ias angates, ZA 3012

¢ Hall zasc

The Honarabia James Sanchar

Offica af rhe Jits Attarmey. Sac-zmanto
315 i Swreer, 4 Floor

Jacramento CA 35314

The Honorabie Mara W_ £|ij
Cffca of - T+ Arrarnew San drege
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1670

San Diega, CA 32101

The Honarabie Dennis Herrera

Office of the Tity Attarney, 5an 7 anasca
1 Dr. Zariton 3. Goodlart Place

San franasco, CA 94102

The Honorable Richard Dayia

Offica af the City Artornay, San lase
200 East 5anta Cara Street, 16™ flaer
San lose, €A 95113

Offica of the Califarnia Attomey Saneral
Prapasitien 45 Enfarcament Reaarting
ATTN: Prop 35 Coardinatar

1515 Jay Street, Suite 200Q

Oakiand, CA 34612-1550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

FFICE OF ENVIROMMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilowing summary has beer precared by the Califerma Cffice of £ nvircnmerat Hezlth Hazarg Assessment (CEHHA), the 1ead agency for the
rmplementaticr: of the Safe Crinking wWater and Tox:c Enforcement A ¢t of 1986 {commerly kncwr as “Prcpesition €5 A copy of this summary musr o
inciuded as an arizchment tc 3ny notice of viclatcon served upen an aifegec wiolator of the A ct. The summary provides basic informatcn ateut the
grevisicns of the taw, and is intended ic serve crly as 3 converient scurce of general infermaticn. It is nct intended (e provicde autheritstive guidance cn
the meaning or spplication of the iaw, Please refer tc the statute and SEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citatons telow) for further infermatcn.
FCR INFORMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NGTICE RELATED TO YCUR EUSINESS. CONTALT Tz
PERSCTNICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The textcf Prepesiticn 65 (B ealth ard Safery Code Secnors 25245 € threugh 25242.13] is availabte cnline at
wtp:ffeehha.ca.gov/prop€ A sw/PESIaw72CC2. html . R egulauces that grevide mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures to ke
feilowed by the Swte in carmying cut certain ascects of the law, are found in Titie 27 of the Califermia Ccde of R zgulancrs, sections 25302 threugh
27CC01. These implementing regulations are avaiiakle cnline at: http://cmha.ca.gcv/prchS/law/PbSR egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepesiticn €5 List.” Under Fropesiton 65, the iezd agency {CEHEA ), puklishes a list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the State cf Califerma to
Cause cancer and/or reprocuctive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are kncwn te cause cancer and/cr hirth defects or other
repreductive harm, such as damage t© female or male reproductive systems or 1o the develcping fews. This list must be updated at least once s year. The
current Prepositicn €5 list of chemicals is availabie on the CEHHA website at: nitp:/;www cehhz.ca.gcv ferep€s/prop6S_listN ewlisi.htmi
Only these znemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55, B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise 2ngage in activities
nvelving listed chemicals must comply with the foilowing:

Clzar and reasonable warnings, A business is required tc warn a person nefore “knowingly and intentionally” exncsing that person tc a tisted chemical
} clearty say that the chemical

unless an avamptdon apeliss. The warning givan must be “clear and reasonatle * This means that the warning must: (1
mvolvad s known 1c caLsa cancar or oirth defects or other reproductive harm; and {2} be giver in such 2 way that it will effectively reach the serscr
befora he or she 's 2xocsen o thar chemi<al Some exccsuras are 2xempt from the warning reauirement under cermin circumstances discussed below
2romorion from dischargas 1nto drinking water A DusiNess Must Aee «nowing'y discharge ar relaasa 3 i1sted chemical into watar ar onto iand whera ¢
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£ nforeemert s carned out through crvil lawsuits. These lawsuits may be breught by the A errey Gereral, any disuict attierney Cr CErain €10y ancrneys
L 3wsuits may alsc be brought by private carties acticg it the putlic interest, but anly afier groviding notice of the alieged iciaticr. (C the A tterrey
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3l'cw the recipiant tc assess the rature of the lteged siciatcon. The nctice must comgly with the infermaticon and procedural recuirements sgectfied in
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cne cf the gevernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the nouce.

A business found tc be in viclation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties ot ug te $2,500 per day for each violation. tn addiuon, the Dusiness may
be ordered by a court to stop ccmmitang the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condinons. For the folluwing types of
exposures, the Act provides an oppertunity for the business to correct the alleged violation.

_Hn exposure to alcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the extent onsite consumption Is permitted by faw;

Zan exposure to a Preposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and soid on the aileged violator's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- pramises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed by ccoking or
similar preparation of fced or beverage components necessary to rencer the feed or beverage palatable or to avord microbialogical centamination,

an expesure te environmental tobacce smcke caused by antry ¢f perscrs {other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viclater
where smoking 1s permittad at any location on the pramises,

| 4~ exposure to Jisted chemicals 'n angine exhaust, 10 the extent the exgosura occurs inside 3 facility cwned cor cperated by the alleged viclater and
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles.

If a private party alleges thar a viclaticr cocurred based on cre of the expcsures described above, the private party must first provide the alleged v cizwer 3
nctice of special ccmpliance grocedure and preef of cempiiance form

A private garty may nct file ap acticn against the ailegad viclater for these axposuras, or recover in 3 settlement any paymertin lieu of peraltes ary
reimbursement Fer costs and atierney s Fees, if the nctice was served on cr after Cctoker S, 2013, anc the alleged viclator has dene ali of the fclicwing
within 14 days cf being served netice:

n_Lcrrected the alleged violaticn;

'__ggreed tc pay a civil penalty of $SCC {subject tc change as nctec celcw: tc the private party within 3C days; and

L ctifiec the private Farty serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec. )

The written nctification to the pnvate-party must include a notice of special cemgliance precedure and preof of comptiance form cempletec By the alleged
viclster as directed in the nonce. Cr Aprii 1, ZC18, and every five years thereafter, the dellar ameunt cf the civii penalty will ce adjusted by the sudicial
Ccuncil based cn the change i the annual Califcrnia Censumer Frice Index The Judicial Ccunait will publish the dellar ameur cf the adjusted civii
peralty at each five-year inerval, tcgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment.

An zileged viciator may sausfy these conditions cnly cre time for a viclatcn arising from the same expesure in the same facility or cn the seme premises
The satisfaction of these cenditions does net prevent the A ttcrnay General, a district attorney, 3 city attorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ccpulatien,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent of the district sticrney, frem filing an enforcement action zgainst an alleged viclater. The amount of any
civil penaity for a viclauon shall ba reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation o a private-party.

A copy of the nctice of special compiiance procadure and proc of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downlcaded from CEH = A's
website at. hitp://oehha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/p651aw?2C03.htmi. The notice is reproducad here:
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D ate:

Name ot Noticing Party or attorney for Noucing Party:

A garass

Dncre numeer

C 2w yoL, CoSTMarkac wiik n

[,
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Fow™ azcv2gosimankac Wit

T o T

allegec sral3oen 1s fer ar &xgesure ©
AicchelC Bevarzgss that are consumed ¢ )
A cremical kncwn [C the SIaI8 10 Cause Carcer ¢r rep

T prarmiies c the axerc {1,

allegac siclater 5 cremises [C the ax(ent or-site coriumpticr is germited By iaw
e cxicity it g feed cr te‘zerzge prepared anc scld on tre allegec viclater's cremisas for
3y CCCKiNE 2r Simnar

2mical w3s NGUINIenticrally acaed; and | 2; me cnermical was fermea
rerder tha foce or teverage calamble or to 3v4id micrekislogical con@minancn

1rmedi 3iE Zonsumy
craparaticn of Fccd or bevarags compcrents necaszary
Environmental ickacce smok2 caused by ertry of cerscrs (otner than amcloyees; on cremises cwred Gr coeratad By the aileged wiciater whe ckirg

Ton SR Ses

is permitted 3t ary location or the premises

Chemicals kncwn 1o the S@re 10 cause cancar or regroducn
ceerated oy the alieged siciater and crmariiy intenced for £a !(lrg ncncemmerclal sehicles
IMPCRTANT MCTES
1 ¥ cu hava nc cerarnar hatility under Califerria ¢
Using s form will NCT cravart the Amerney Gareral, 3 ¢i5ifct anorney 2 ity ATWArrey Cf 3 SrCSECLICr 0 wWhGse jurisdichien e neiater
of civil cenaity snali e r2Cucen I refiect ary

re oxicity in angine exnausy, ic the extent fe exgcsure cecurs inside 3 fac'iity owree or

itt ard Sarary Coda §25245.5 1F your busicess Ras nine (5 or fewer employees

z

have sccurrad frem Fiing 3r scocr over the same alleged viclznens, 3rg mhatir 3ry SUCh 2CHCR, The SMCun |

oayment mada 3T his tme

Paga?2

Cate

Name of Noucing Parmy oc aTorey for N Cucing ®ary
A 3drass

Phorne numter

PART 2 TCBE CCMFLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

n

Certficaticn cf Camgpliance
Accurate corrpleticn of this form will demcenstrate that you ars ncw i compliarce stk Califorreia
i'stec 3Ecve 7 cu must comgiete 3nd sUEMIT the form Below to the Moncing Party 3t the sccress shewr abeve, cestmarked within 14 cays of you rece cre

“ azitk ard Safery £ ode §25245.€ for the slieged siclancr
4



this notice.
| heraty.agres o say, within 3¢ days of comglatian of ths fAatics a civil

and Satety Ceda §35249.6 by Icheck only one of the foll cwing):

___] Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposure thar complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accCurataly

penalty ot $5C0 to the Naticing Party only and certify that! have complied with Healsr

showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_] Posting the warning ar warnings demanded in wnting by the Notic:ng Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately ' ts placament
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately descnbing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and odlief and are mac?g in gcod fanh
1 have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form. | underswnd that if | make a false statement an this form, | may ke sukject tc additicnai penaitiag

kY
]

under the Safe D rinking Water and Toxic E nfercement A ct of 1986 {Propesihon 65}

Signature of alleged violater or autherized representstive C ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contsct the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementation Office at {916) 445-69CC or via e-mai! al
P65Public.Commems@oehha.ca.gov
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